
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA)  
 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I   
(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004) 

 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts 

of Works, Services and Goods. 
 

 NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. PAKISTAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY      
‘  
 FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT.  FEDERAL GOVERNMENT          ‘ 

 TITLE OF CONTRACT  CONTINGENCY DEVELOPMENT SCHEME ELECTRICAL. 

 (SH: REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING INSTALLED QTY-02 WINDSOCKS AT JIAP)      ‘ 

 TENDER NUMBER   10164              ‘  

 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT CONTINGENCY DEVELOPMENT SCHEME 

 ELECTRICAL. (SH: REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING INSTALLED QTY-02 

 WINDSOCKS AT JIAP)                 ‘ 

 TENDER VALUE   Rs. 500/-                ‘ 

 ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE   N/A              ‘ 

 (for civil Works only) 

 ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD   90 DAYS          ‘  

 WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT 

 PLAN?    NO                ‘  

 ADVERTISEMENT : 

 PPRA Website   YES (10164) (19-09-2023)            ‘  

  (Federal Agencies)             (If yes give date and PPRA’s tender number)         

News Papers     NO             ‘ ‘ 

           (If yes give names of newspapers and dates)  

 TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)   04-10-2023  / 1130 hrs        ‘  

 

 NATURE OF PURCHASE   LOCAL            ‘  

 

 EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)   NO            ‘  



-: 2 :- 

 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD  02 (TWO)          ‘  

 (Attach list of Buyers) 

  

 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA  

 WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS    NO        ‘  

 (If yes enclose a copy). 
 

 WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA  

 WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS    NO        ‘  

  (If yes enclose a copy). 
 

 WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one) 

 
 SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE  

 
 SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE.  
 
 TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.  
 
 TWO STAGES – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE. 

 

- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED 

WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED 

TENDERING ETC.)  

     N/A               ‘ 

- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY  ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR E/M, JIAP        ‘  

 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR 

 USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. 

     N/A               ‘  

 

 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED   02 (TWO)           ‘  

 

 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER      YES        ‘  

 

  WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED   YES                ‘  

 

  

 

  
 

X 

 
X 

 

X 

 



 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA) 
 

 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II 
(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004) 

 

 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts 

of Works, Services & Goods  
 

 

 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF  

 OPENING OF BIDS   02 (TWO)             ‘  

 

 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER  M/S IMPERIAL ELECTRIC 

 COMPANY (PVT) LTD., MEHDI TOWERS, 115-A, 6TH FLOOR, SMCH SOCIETY, MAIN 

 SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL, KARACHI-75400             ‘ 

 

 RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT   

 (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID).   

   1ST LOWEST EVALUATED BID             ‘  

  

 NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)  TO REPLACE OLD 

 RUSTED WIND SOCK ASSEMBLIES AND ENHANCE THE ILLUMINATION 

 VISIBILITY.                 ‘ 

  

 IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE 

 REASONS (Briefly describe)   N/A             ‘  

                    ‘  

 ‘                    ‘  

                    ‘  

 



 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ  OUT  AT 

 THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS   YES            ‘  

 

 DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING   01-11-2023                ‘  

 ‘ (Attach a copy of agreement) 

 

 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE    RS. 1,988,750/-          ‘  

 

 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT  GIVEN TO ALL 

 BIDDERS   NO                        ‘  

 (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) 

 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED   NO                 ‘  

 (If yes result thereof) 

     N/A               ‘  

                    ‘  

 ‘                    ‘  

 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE  
 TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS   NO             ‘  
 (If yes give details) 

 

 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA   NO            ‘ 

 (If yes give details)  

     N/A               ‘  

                    ‘  

 ‘                    ‘  

 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any 
 (Give Brief Description)  

     N/A               ‘  

                    ‘  

 ‘                    ‘  

 

 
[F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.III] 



00Y
3 

2)-
9-2

3 
21

-9
-2

3 

Sr. 
# 

Nam
e o

f 
co

nt
ra

cto
r Ba
nk 

C
ha

lla
n/

P.
0.

 No. 

Da
te Cos
t of

 
Te

nd
er (R
s.) 

co
nt

ra
ct

or
 

Si
gn

at
ur

e of
 

re
pr

es
en

ta
tiv

e of
 

Date and time 
of

 

subm
issio

n 

&
 

ope
ning

 of
 

tend
er: 

O4-l
o- 23

 
(:co

A 

) Co
ntg

o 
Name

 o
f 

Wor
k: 

GAA
 

TE
ND

ER
S 

SAL
E 

FOR
M OF

FIC
E O

F 
THE SR. 

WO
RKS

 

ENG
R. 

EL
EC

TR
ICA

L, JIAP
 CIV

IL 
AV

IA
TIO

N 
AU

TH
OR

ITY
 

C
A

A
F-

00
2-

ES
EM

1.
0 



NBP-0085-2310250003355670 

Non-Judicial 

Description 

Principal 

Contracto 

Applicant 
Stamp Duty Paid by 

Issue Date 
Paid Through Challan 
Amount in Words 

E-STAMP 

LECTRIC 

IEC 
Karachy 

the second part: 

: Contract -15(a) 
:Jinnah International Airport [O00000001 

: M Madni [42301-5131056-7] 
: Imperial Electric Company Pvt Itd [O00000001 

GoS-KHI-BOODCC45A10AE19B 

20236E2E1609C424 

Rs 6,961/ 

: Imperial Electric Company Pvt Itd [O00000001 
25-0ct-2023, 02:35:06 PM 

Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty One Rupees Only 

Please Write Below This Line 

MUt 
ADVOSk 

ATTESTED 

KARACHI2ISTAN 

AND 

ASAN BAIG 
NYFUBLIC 

AGREEMENT 

st THIS AGREEMENT is made on this 
between Civil Aviation Authority, established under the Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority 
Ordinance 1982, having its Head Office at Terminal No. 1, JIAP Karachi, through its duly 
aunonzed officer (hereinafter called the 'client 'Civil Aviation Authority' Which term shall include 
9 Successors-in-interest, authorized representatives and executors) of the First Part. 

day of 

ASAD BAIG 

Nombe_2023 

n mperial Electric Company (Pvt) Ltd incorporated/registered as a limited company 
ag is office at 28-Egerton Road. National Tower, Lahore, through its auiy autnonzed 
fwhihely Mr. Muhammad Yaseen (General Manager) hereinafter called the "Contractor 

Page 1 of 2 

term shall include its Successors-in-interest. authorized representatives and executors of 

Elsctrical (ADP Scheme # "Contingency Development Scheme vHEREAS the PCAA is desirous that certain works should be executed viz 

SH: Reeplacement Of Existing Installed Qty-02 Windsocks at JIAP" i.e., the works. 
1342T231) 



dated 

04-10-2023 

subm
itted 

by 
the 

PCA
A

 
has 

accepted 
the 

tender Contractor 
for 
the 

execution 

completion 

m
aintenance 

AND 
WHEREAS 
the 

have 

of 

Now 
this 

agreement 

witnesses 
as 

follows:. 

be 

deem
ed 

to
 

form
 

and 
be 

read 

of the 

CAA, 
all of 

which 

shall Director 
ES 

E/M, 

JIAP 
on 

behalf and 

construed 
as 

part 
of 

this 

Agreement 
Viz. 

b) 

The 

general 

conditions 
of 

contract. 

a) This 
tender c) The 

special 

term
s 

and 

conditions 
of contract d) The 

Specifications. 

Lefter 
of 

acceptance 
of 

Tender 

(JIAP/1692-02/ADP/011/KCETI744 
Dated 
16th 
Oct 

2028) 

e) 

The 

schedule 
of 

quantities. In 

case 
of any 

difference 

between 
the 

General 
or Special 

Conditions, 
the 

Special 

Conditions shall 
prevail. 3. In 

Consideration 
of the 

payments 
to 
be 

made 
by 
the 

PCAA 
to 
the 

Contractor 
as 

hereinafter 

mentioned 
the 

Contractor 

hereby 

covenants 
with 
the 

PCAA 
to 

duly 

execute 

complete 
and 

maintain 
the 

works 
in 

conformity 
in 
all 

respects 
with 
the 

provision 
of the 

Contract 
and 
of a high 

pay 
to 
the 

Contractor 
in 

Consideration 
of due 

execution, 

IN 

WITNESS 

WHEREOF 
the 

parties 

have 

hereunto 
set 

their 

respective 

hands 
and 

seals 
the 

day 
and 

year 
first 

above 

mentioned. 

4. The 

PCAA 

hereby 

covenants 
to 

Completion 
and 

maintenance 
of the Contract. S

IG
N

A
T

U
R

E
 

Signed, 

sealed 
and 

delivered 
by 
the: 

LECTRI 

For 

and 
on 

behalf 
of PCAA Additional 

Director 
ES 

E/M, 
JIAP 

Karachi, 
IEC 

For 
ahdá 
behaKofContractor 

Mr. 

CNIC 
No. 
42301-7632976-9 

W
ITN

ESSES 2 

CNIC 
No. 

23 
)- 3 

232 

1
|] 

CNo. 
4220ol-
4433513 

of 

th
e 

w
orks. 

and 

1. In 

this 

agreement 

th
e
 

sam
e 

m
eanings 

as 

pre-

Words 
and 

expressions 

shall 

of respectively 
assigned 
to 

them
 

C
ontract 

hereinafter 

referred 
to. 

in the 
Conditions 

the 2. The 

following 

documents 

have 

for 

been 

signed 
by 

which 

purpose 

identification 

Mr. 

Muhammad 
Yaseen 

(General 

of the 

C
ontractor 

and 
by 

A
dditional 

M
anager) 

on 

behalf 

standard. works, 
the 

contract 

price 
in the 

manner 

prescribed 
by 
the 

Muharmmag 

Yaseen 

(General 
M

anáger) 


	10164
	Adobe Scan 14-Nov-2023


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

